
pm pm pm pm

Blue Green Blue Green

Derby Corporation St Council House 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.20

Kedleston Road University 5.39 5.54 6.09 6.28

Park Farm Centre 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.31

Woodlands Road Top x x 6.17 x

Blenheim Parade 5.46 6.01 6.19 6.34

Askerfield Avenue 5.49 6.04 6.22 6.37

Scarsdale Avenue 5.52 6.07 6.25 6.40

Blenheim Parade 5.57 6.12 6.28 6.43

Woodlands Road Top 5.59 x x x

Park Farm Centre 6.04 6.17 6.31 6.46

Kedleston Road University 6.07 6.20 6.33 6.48

Derby Corporation St Council House 6.14 6.27 6.40 6.55

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



pm pm pm pm pm

Nottingham Upper Parliament St 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.05

Daybrook Square 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21

Arnold Front Street Library 5.27 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27

Calverton St Wilfrid's Church 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37

Calverton Wrangler 5.43 5.58 6.13 6.28 6.43

Calverton Collyer Road/Forest Road 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46

Calverton St Wilfrid's Square 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.51

Oxton x x x 6.44 x

Epperstone x x x 6.51 x

Arnold High Street 6.02 6.17 6.32 7.02

Daybrook Square 6.06 6.21 6.36 7.06

Victoria Centre Clock Tower 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.18

Nottingham Upper Parliament St 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.23

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Derby Bus Station (Bay 23) x 6.00 6.55 8.00 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05

Derby Derwent Street 4.55 x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Alfreton Road Pektron 5.00 6.06 7.01 8.06 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11 2.11 3.12 4.12 5.15 6.11

Little Eaton Queen's Head 5.05 6.12 7.07 8.12 9.17 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.20 4.20 5.23 6.17

Kilburn Toll Bar 5.12 6.18 7.18 8.21 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.29 4.29 5.32 6.25

Ripley Market Place 5.20 6.27 7.28 8.33 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.41 4.41 5.42 6.35

Swanwick Church 5.25 6.32 7.34 8.39 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.47 4.47 5.47 6.39

Alfreton Hall St Bus Stn 5.32 6.39 7.42 8.47 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.55 4.55 5.55 6.46

Shirland Church 5.36 6.43 7.47 8.52 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 4.00 5.00 6.00 6.51

Stretton Straw Lane 5.40 6.48 7.52 8.59 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 1.02 3.02 4.07 5.07 6.07 6.57

Clay Cross Church 5.42 6.50 7.54 9.02 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.10 5.10 6.10 6.59

Old Tupton Royal Oak 5.45 6.53 7.58 9.06 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.13 5.13 6.13 7.02

Chesterfield New Beetwell St 5.56 7.04 8.10 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.26 5.26 6.26 7.12

   

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Chesterfield New Beetwell St 6.05 7.10 8.15 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.30 4.35 5.35 6.35 7.25

Old Tupton Royal Oak 6.15 7.20 8.26 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.41 4.47 5.47 6.46 7.34

Clay Cross Church 6.19 7.24 8.30 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.45 4.52 5.52 6.49 7.38

Stretton Straw Lane 6.21 7.26 8.32 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.48 4.55 5.55 6.52 7.40

Shirland Church 6.27 7.32 8.36 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.47 3.52 5.01 6.01 6.56 7.44

Alfreton Hall St Bus Stn           6.37 7.42 8.55 9.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 2.57 4.03 5.12 6.10 7.03 7.50

Swanwick Church 6.43 7.48 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 1.03 2.03 3.03 4.08 5.18 6.16 7.09 7.56

Ripley High St Qube Bar 6.50 7.55 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.15 5.25 6.23 7.15 8.02

Kilburn Toll Bar 7.00 8.05 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.25 5.35 6.33 7.23 8.08

Little Eaton Queen's Head 7.07 8.12 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.32 5.42 6.40 7.30 8.14

Alfreton Road Pektron 7.11 8.18 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 4.36 5.46 6.44 7.34 8.18

Derby Bus Station (Bay 23) 7.19 8.31 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.45 5.55 6.53 7.43 8.27

Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:



am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Hucknall Station 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.55 8.30 9.05 9.40 10.15 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.25 4.00 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00

Hucknall, Titchfield Street 6.24 6.54 7.24 7.59 8.34 9.09 9.44 10.19 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.29 4.04 4.34 5.04 5.34 6.04

Polperro Way 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.06 8.42 9.16 9.51 10.26 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 1.01 1.31 2.01 2.31 3.01 3.36 4.11 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.11

Ruffs Estate, Maple Drive 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.12 8.48 9.22 9.57 10.32 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.42 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.47 6.17

Welbeck Estate, Yew Tree Road 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.18 8.54 9.28 10.03 10.38 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.48 4.23 4.53 5.23 5.53 6.23

Hucknall Station 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.25 9.00 9.35 10.10 10.45 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.55 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30

am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Hucknall Station 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.10 8.45 9.20 9.55 10.30 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.40 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.45

Welbeck Estate, Yew Tree Road 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.15 8.50 9.25 10.00 10.35 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.45 4.20 4.50 5.20 5.50

Ruffs Estate, Sainsbury's 6.44 7.14 7.44 8.19 8.54 9.29 10.04 10.39 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.49 4.24 4.54 5.24 5.54

Babbacombe Way 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.25 9.00 9.35 10.10 10.45 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.55 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00

Beauvale, Beauvale Road 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.28 9.03 9.38 10.13 10.48 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.58 4.33 5.03 5.33 6.03

Hucknall Market Place 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.33 9.08 9.43 10.18 10.53 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58 1.28 1.58 2.28 2.58 3.28 4.03 4.38 5.07 5.38 6.08

Hucknall Station 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.40 9.15 9.50 10.25 11.00 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.10 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.15

Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:

BLUE ROUTE

GREEN ROUTE



pm pm pm

Nottingham, Beastmarket Hill B1 5.30 5.55 6.15

Nottingham, Broadmarsh B Stn 5.37 6.02 6.22

West Bridgford, Tudor Square Tsb 5.46 6.11 6.31

Cotgrave Manvers Arms 5.57 6.22 6.42

Cotgrave, Ringleas/Lingford 6.01 6.26 6.46

Cotgrave Woodview 6.03 6.28 6.48

Cotgrave Manvers Arms 6.07 6.32 6.52

West Bridgford, Tudor Square Tsb 6.17 6.42 7.02

Nottingham, Railway Station 6.25 6.50 7.10

Nottingham, Beastmarket Hill B1 6.29 6.54 7.14

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:

pm pm pm pm

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Station 5.17 6.15

Somercotes Tiger Inn 5.23 6.21

Leabrooks Welfare 5.25 6.23

Golden Valley Newlands Inn 5.29 6.27

Codnor Market Place 5.33 6.31

Loscoe Grandfield Street 5.37 6.35

Langley Mill Trentbarton Bus Depot x x

Heanor Market Place                5.33 5.48 6.03 6.43

Heanor Gate Industrial Estate 5.35 5.50 6.05

Smalley Dobholes Lane 5.38 5.53 6.08

Smalley Rose & Crown 5.41 5.56 6.11

Derby College Broomfield Hall 5.45 6.00 6.15

Oakwood Windmill Inn 5.47 6.02 6.17

Meteor Centre Odeon 5.49 6.04 6.19

Derby Corporation Street 6.00 6.15 6.30

pm pm pm

Derby Corporation Street 6.05 6.20 6.35

Meteor Centre Odeon 6.09 6.24 6.39

Oakwood Windmill Inn 6.12 6.27 6.42

Derby College Broomfield Hall 6.14 6.29 6.44

Smalley Rose & Crown 6.17 6.32 6.47

Smalley Dobholes Lane 6.19 6.34 6.49

Heanor Gate Industrial Estate 6.24 6.39 6.54

Heanor Market Place                6.30 6.45 7.00

Heanor Wilmot Street x x

Langley Mill Trentbarton Bus Depot x x

Loscoe Denby Lane 6.35 6.50

Codnor Market Place 6.39 6.54



pm pm pm pm pm

Nottingham, Friar Lane Stop F3 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.10

QMC Main Entrance 6.17 6.32 6.47 7.02 7.16

The Nurseryman 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.07 7.20

Bramcote, Bembridge Court Sherwin Arms 6.26 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.24

Stapleford, Albert Street 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.27

Sandiacre, Town Street x 6.53 x 7.23 7.33

Sandiacre, Stanton Road x 6.55 x 7.25 7.35

Sandiacre, Coronation Avenue x 6.56 x

Sandiacre, Travers Road/Jacksons Ave x 6.59 x

Sandiacre, Opp White Lion 6.39 7.09

Sandiacre, Derby Rd/Bostocks La x x

Risley The Risley Park 6.45 7.15

Borrowash, Victoria Avenue 6.51 7.21

Arnhem Terrace 6.55 7.25

Spondon Lodge Lane 6.59 7.29

Chaddesden Lane End 7.04 7.34

Derby, Corporation Street Council House x x

Derby, Bus Station 7.13 7.43

pm pm pm pm pm

Derby, Bus Station 6.21 x 6.41

Derby, Corporation Street Council House x x x

Chaddesden Lane End 6.28 x 6.48

Spondon Lodge Lane 6.34 x 6.54

Arnhem Terrace 6.37 x 6.57

Borrowash, Victoria Avenue 6.41 x 7.01

Risley The Risley Park 6.46 x 7.06

Sandiacre, Town Street x 6.53 x 7.23 7.33

Sandiacre, Stanton Road x 6.55 x 7.25 7.35

Sandiacre, Coronation Avenue x 6.56 x x x

Sandiacre, Travers Road/Jacksons Ave x 6.59 x x x

Sandiacre, Derby Rd/Bostocks La x x x x x

Sandiacre White Lion                           6.52 7.07 7.12 7.33 7.43

Stapleford, Chequers Inn 6.58 7.13 7.18 7.39 7.47

Bramcote, Bembridge Court Sherwin Arms 7.03 7.18 7.23 7.44 7.51

The Nurseryman 7.07 7.22 7.27 7.47 7.54

QMC Main Entrance 7.13 7.28 7.33 7.53 7.59

Nottingham, Friar Lane Stop F3 7.19 7.34 7.39 7.59 8.05

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:

pm pm pm

Cotmanhay Farm 5.18 5.33 5.53

Cotmanhay Bridge Street 5.22 5.37 5.57

Ilkeston Tesco 5.27 5.42 6.02

Ilkeston Wharncliffe Road Arr 5.31 5.46 6.06

Ilkeston Wharncliffe Road Dep 5.35 5.50 6.10

Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 5.40 5.55 6.15

Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 5.42 5.57 6.17

Spondon White Swan 5.49 6.04 6.24

Non Stop x x x

Derby Morledge C8 x x x

Derby Bus Station 6.00 6.15 6.35

pm pm pm

Derby Bus Station 6.15 6.30 6.45

Derby Morledge C8 x x x

Non Stop x x x

Spondon White Swan 6.22 6.37 6.52

Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 6.31 6.46 7.00

Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 6.33 6.48 7.02

Ilkeston Wharncliffe Road 6.44 6.58 7.11

Ilkeston Tesco 6.49 7.03 7.16

Cotmanhay Bridge Street 6.54 7.08 7.21

Cotmanhay Farm 6.56 7.10 7.23

Heanor Wilmot Street 7.06 7.33

Langley Mill Bus Depot 7.09 7.36



pm pm pm pm pm

Nottingham, Friar Lane Stop F4 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.13 7.28

Qmc Main Entrance 6.38 6.49 7.04 7.19 7.34

Beeston, Interchange 6.50 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.42

Chilwell, Depot Corner 6.56 7.01 7.16 7.31 7.46

Long Eaton, Green                                      7.07 7.09 7.24 7.39 7.54

Briar Gate Top 7.21 x 7.49 x

Wilsthorpe Island 7.28 7.58

Breaston, Church 7.32 8.02

Draycott, Square 7.36 8.06

Borrowash, Victoria Avenue 7.40 8.10

Spondon Lane End 7.44 8.14

Chaddesden Lane End 7.48 8.18

Derby, Corporation Street Council House x x

Derby, Bus Station 7.57 8.27

pm pm pm pm

Derby, Bus Station 7.15 7.45

Derby, Corporation Street Council House x x

Chaddesden Lane End 7.21 7.51

Spondon Lane End 7.26 7.56

Borrowash, Victoria Avenue 7.30 8.00

Draycott, Square 7.35 8.05

Breaston Church 7.39 8.09

Wilsthorpe Island 7.42 8.12

Briar Gate Top 7.21 x 7.51 x

Long Eaton, Green                                      7.37 7.46 8.01 8.16

Chilwell Depot Corner 7.46 7.54 8.09 8.24

Beeston, Interchange 7.53 7.58 8.13 8.28

Qmc Main Entrance 8.03 8.06 8.21 8.36

Nottingham, Friar Lane Stop F4 8.11 8.12 8.27 8.42

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



pm pm pm pm

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F2 5.30 5.40 6.00 6.20

Nottingham, Broadmarsh B Stn Dep 5.38 5.48 6.08 6.28

West Bridgford Central Avenue 5.45 5.55 6.15 6.35

Radcliffe-On-Trent Vicarage Lane 5.59 6.09 6.29 6.46

Radcliffe-On-Trent Harlequin 6.04 6.14 6.34 6.49

Bingham Tythby Road x x x x

Bingham Long Acre 6.13 6.23 6.43 6.56

Bingham Swallow Drive 6.16 6.26 6.46 6.59

pm pm pm pm

Bingham Swallow Drive 6.25 6.35 6.55 7.05

Bingham Market Place                 6.30 6.40 7.00 7.10

Radcliffe-On-Trent Harlequin 6.37 6.47 7.06 7.16

Radcliffe-On-Trent Vicarage Lane 6.42 6.52 7.10 7.20

West Bridgford Central Avenue 6.52 7.02 7.20 7.30

Nottingham Friar Lane Stop F2 7.05 7.15 7.31 7.41

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Blue Green Blue Green Blue Green Blue

Derby Bus Station 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30

Derby Corporation St Council House x x x x x x x

Royal Derby Hospital 6.13 6.28 6.43 6.58 7.13 7.28 7.41

East Avenue 6.22 x 6.52 x 7.22 x 7.48

Mickleover Vicarage Road x 6.38 x 7.08 x 7.38 x

Ladybank Road/Silverhill Shops 6.26 6.43 6.55 7.13 7.25 7.43 7.51

Mickleover Tesco 6.31 x 7.00 x 7.30 x 7.56

Bonsall Drive x 6.47 x 7.17 x 7.47 x

Royal Derby Hospital 6.42 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.04

Derby Corporation St Council House x x x x x x x

Derby Bus Station 6.54 7.09 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.07 8.14

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:

pm pm pm

Bus No 9.3 9.1 9.1

Derby Corporation Street 6.05 6.25 6.45

Alfreton Road Pektron Works 6.10 6.30 6.50

Kilburn Toll Bar 6.19 6.39 6.59

Kilburn Elm Tree Avenue x 6.43 7.03

Denby Pottery 6.21 6.46 7.06

Marehay 6.23 6.48 7.08

Ripley Market Place 6.30 6.55 7.15

Swanwick Church 6.35 7.00 7.20

Leabrooks Three Horseshoes 6.39 7.04 7.24

Somercotes Royal Tiger 6.42 7.07 7.27

Alfreton High Street 6.50 7.13 7.33

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Stn 6.55 7.15 7.35

Alfreton Train Station 7.00 7.19 7.39

South Normanton Common 7.03 7.22 7.42

East Midlands Designer Outlet x 7.30 7.50

Fulwood Duke Of Sussex x 7.34 7.54

Pinxton West End 7.07 x x

Kirkby Cross 7.16 x x

Sutton Bus Station 7.25 7.40 8.00

King's Mill Hospital 7.31

Mansfield Bus Station 7.38

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bus No 9.3 9.1 9.3 9.1 9.3 9.1 9.3 9.3

Mansfield Bus Station 4.50 5.10 5.25 5.45 6.00 6.10 6.30 7.33

King's Mill Hospital 4.55 5.15 5.30 5.50 6.05 6.15 6.35 7.38

Sutton Bus Station                     5.05 5.25 5.40 6.00 6.15 6.25 6.45 7.48

Kirkby Cross 5.12 x 5.47 x 6.22 x 6.52 7.53

Pinxton West End 5.20 x 5.55 x 6.30 x 7.00 8.00

Fulwood Duke Of Sussex x 5.30 x 6.05 x 6.30 x x

East Midlands Designer Outlet x 5.36 x 6.11 x 6.36 x x

South Normanton Common 5.25 5.45 6.00 6.20 6.35 6.45 7.05 8.04

Alfreton Train Station 5.28 5.48 6.03 6.23 6.38 6.48 7.08 8.06

Alfreton Hall Street Bus Stn 5.40 6.00 6.15 6.35 6.45 6.55 7.15 8.11

Somercotes Royal Tiger 5.47 6.07 6.22 6.42 7.02 7.22 8.17

Leabrooks Three Horseshoes 5.50 6.10 6.25 6.45 7.05 7.25 8.20

Swanwick Church 5.54 6.14 6.29 6.49 7.09 7.29 8.23

Ripley Qube Bar 6.00 x x 6.55 x x x

Ripley Market Place x 6.20 6.35 6.55 7.15 7.35 8.28

Marehay 6.03

Denby Pottery 6.05

Kilburn Elm Tree Avenue x

Kilburn Toll Bar 6.08

Alfreton Road Tomlinsons Cottages 6.16

Derby Corporation Street 6.25



Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:

pm pm pm

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road 7.00 8.00 9.00

Trowell Church 7.06 8.06 9.06

Moorbridge Lane 7.09 8.09 9.09

Stapleford Memorial Garden 7.12 8.12 9.12

Sandiacre Dorothy Avenue             7.16 8.16 9.16

Long Eaton Town Hall 7.25 8.25 9.25

Old Sawley Beresford Road 7.35 8.35 9.35

Broad Rushes, Arundel Avenue 7.45 8.45 9.45

Castle Donington, Bus Station x x x

Heritage Road 7.49 8.49 9.49

East Midlands Airport West, DHL 7.54 8.54 9.54

East Midlands Airport, Terminal 7.57 8.57 9.57

pm pm pm

East Midlands Airport, Terminal 8.00 9.00 10.00

East Midlands Airport West, DHL 8.03 9.03 10.03

Heritage Road 8.08 9.08 10.08

Castle Donington, Bus Station x x x

Broad Rushes, Arundel Avenue 8.12 9.12 10.12

Old Sawley Beresford Road 8.22 9.22 10.22

Long Eaton Opp Town Hall            8.32 9.32 10.32

Sandiacre Dorothy Avenue 8.40 9.40 10.40

Stapleford Memorial Garden 8.43 9.43 10.43

Moorbridge Lane 8.47 9.47 10.47

Trowell Church 8.50 9.50 10.50

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road 8.58 9.58 10.58



pm pm pm pm pm

Ripley Market Place 5.25 6.05

Codnor Market Place 5.32 6.12

Loscoe Grandfield Street 5.35 6.15

Heanor, Church                           5.45 6.00 6.25

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage 5.47 6.02 6.27

Alfreton Hall St Bus Station x x 5.50 x 6.15

Somercotes Nottingham Road x x 5.57 x 6.22

Pye Bridge Metals x x x x 6.27

Selston Wildes Corner x x x x 6.33

Underwood Institute x x x x 6.40

Amber Business Park x x 6.01 x x

Jacksdale Monument x x 6.08 x x

Westwood Gate Inn x x 6.11 x x

Brinsley Post Office x x 6.20 x 6.45

Eastwood Morrisons 5.55 6.10 x 6.35 x

Eastwood Library 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.40 6.55

Ikea 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.46 7.01

Kimberley Library 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.50 7.05

Nuthall Church 6.12 6.27 6.42 6.52 7.07

Woodland Drive 6.17 6.32 6.47 6.57 7.12

The Whitemoor 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.05 7.20

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.20 7.35

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.35

The Whitemoor 6.08 6.18 6.28 6.43 7.03 7.13 7.43

Temple Drive 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.55 7.15 7.25 7.55

Nuthall Church 6.22 6.32 6.42 6.57 7.17 7.27 7.57

Kimberley Library 6.27 6.37 6.47 7.02 7.22 7.32 8.02

Ikea 6.30 6.40 6.50 7.05 7.25 7.35 8.05

Eastwood Tsb 6.36 6.46 6.56 7.11 7.31 7.41 8.11

Eastwood Morrisons x 6.48 x x x x x

Brinsley Broad Lane x 6.54 x x x x x

Westwood Gate Inn x x x x x x x

Jacksdale Monument x x x x x x x

Amber Business Park x x x x x x x

Underwood Institute x 6.57 x x x x x

Selston Wildes Corner x 7.04 x x x x x

Pye Bridge Metals x 7.09 x x x x x

Somercotes Viyella x 7.14 x x x x x

Alfreton Hall St Bus Station x 7.25 x x x x x

Langley Mill trentbarton Bus Garage 6.45 7.05 7.20 7.40 7.50 8.20

Heanor Market Place 6.49 7.09 7.24 7.44 7.54 8.24

Loscoe Denby Lane 6.54

Codnor Market Place 6.58

Ripley Market Place 7.07



pm pm pm

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station 7.05 7.30 7.50

Nottingham Upper Parliament St x x x

QMC 7.15 7.40 8.00

non stop via A52 x x x

Derby Bus Station 7.40 8.05 8.25

pm pm pm

Derby Morledge x x x

Derby Bus Station 6.20 6.45 7.05

non stop via A52 x x x

QMC 6.40 7.05 7.25

Nottingham Theatre Royal x x x

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station 6.55 7.20 7.40

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Nottingham Broadmarsh Bus Station 7.30 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.05 5.45

West Bridgford Central Avenue 7.37 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.12 5.52

Radcliffe-On-Trent Vicarage Lane 7.47 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.36 5.26 6.06

Radcliffe-On-Trent Clumber Drive x 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.39 5.29 6.09

Shelford Lane End, Shelford Hill 7.51 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.43 5.33 6.13

Shelford Village, Burden Lane x 8.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.45 5.35 6.15

Gunthorpe Unicorn Inn x 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.53 5.43 6.23

East Bridgford Cross La/Ludgate Dr x 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.58 5.48 6.28

Newton Village, Wellington Avenue 7.56 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.03 5.53 6.33

Bingham Newgate Street 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Bingham Newgate Street 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13

Newton Village, Wellington Avenue 7.58 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.00 5.03 5.53 6.33

East Bridgford Cross La/Ludgate Dr 8.03 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.05 x x x

Gunthorpe Unicorn Inn 8.09 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.11 x x x

Shelford Village, Burden Lane 8.16 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.18 x x x

Shelford Lane End, Shelford Hill 8.18 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.20 5.08 5.58 6.38

Radcliffe-On-Trent Clumber Drive 8.19 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.21 5.09 5.59 6.42

Radcliffe-On-Trent Vicarage Lane 8.26 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.28 5.16 6.06 6.48

West Bridgford Central Avenue 8.36 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 4.38 5.26 6.16 6.58

Nottingham Broadmarsh Bus Station 8.45 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 4.47 5.35 6.25 7.07

Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:



am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Service 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 6.1

Bakewell Matlock Street 6.30 7.30 8.30 30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 6.30

Rowsley, Peak Village 6.35 7.37 8.37 37 2.37 3.37 4.37 5.37 6.37

Darley Dale Broadwalk 6.38 7.40 8.40 40 2.40 3.40 4.40 5.40 6.40

Matlock Bakewell Road M&S Arr 6.45 7.50 8.50 50 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.50 6.50

Matlock Bakewell Road M&S Dep 5.45 6.20 6.45 7.20 7.50 8.20 9.00 9.35 00 35 3.00 3.35 4.00 4.35 5.00 5.35

Matlock Bath Fishpond Hotel 5.49 6.25 6.50 7.25 7.55 8.25 9.05 9.40 05 40 3.05 3.40 4.05 4.40 5.05 5.40

Cromford, Market Place 5.52 6.28 6.53 7.28 7.58 8.28 9.08 9.43 08 43 3.08 3.43 4.08 4.43 5.08 5.43

Middleton New Road x 6.33 x 7.33 x 8.33 x 9.51 then x 51 x 3.51 x 4.51 x x

Steeple Grange 5.55 x 6.56 x 8.01 x 9.11 x at 11 x 3.11 x 4.11 x 5.11 5.46

Wirksworth St John's Street 5.59 6.40 7.00 7.40 8.05 8.40 9.15 9.57 these 15 57 3.15 3.57 4.15 4.57 5.15 5.50

Anthony Gell School x x x x x 8.42 x x times x x until x x x x x x

Pittywood Road x 6.45 x 7.45 x 8.50 x 10.01 past x 01 x 4.01 x 5.01 x x

Millers Green 6.00 7.01 8.06 9.16 each 16 3.16 4.16 5.16 5.51

Idridgehay, Ecclesbourne Lane 6.04 7.09 8.14 9.24 hour 24 3.24 4.24 5.24

Cowers Lane Railway Inn 6.08 7.13 8.18 9.28 28 3.28 4.28 5.28

Belper Trentbarton Bus Station 5.25 5.55 6.10 6.20 7.25 8.40 9.45 45 3.45 4.45 5.45

Milford Strutt Arms 5.30 6.00 6.15 6.25 7.30 8.45 9.50 50 3.50 4.50 5.50

Duffield, Milford Road 5.32 6.02 6.17 6.27 7.32 8.47 9.52 52 3.52 4.52 5.52

Allestree, Kings Croft 5.40 6.10 6.25 6.35 7.40 8.55 10.00 00 4.00 5.00 6.00

Derby Corporation St Council House x x x x x x x x x x x

Derby, Bus Station (Bay 22) 5.53 6.23 6.38 6.48 7.53 9.13 10.13 13 4.13 5.13 6.13

Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:. 
(a normal Saturday service operates on 6.4 and 6X)



am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Service 6.1 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 LS 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.1

Derby, Bus Station (Bay 22) 6.50 7.50 8.50 50 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.50 6.05 6.20 7.05

Derby Corporation St Council House x x x x x x x x x x x

Allestree, Kings Croft 6.59 7.59 8.59 59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59 6.14 6.29 7.14

Duffield CoxOp 7.06 8.06 9.06 06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06 6.21 6.36 7.20

Milford Strutt Arms 7.10 8.10 9.10 10 3.10 4.10 5.10 6.10 6.25 6.40 7.23

Belper Trentbarton Bus Station 7.18 8.18 9.18 18 3.18 4.18 5.18 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.28

Belper King Street x x x x x x x x

Cowers Lane Railway Inn 7.25 8.25 9.25 25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25

Idridgehay, Ecclesbourne Lane 7.30 8.30 9.30 then 30 3.30 4.30 5.30 6.30

Millers Green 7.36 8.36 9.36 at 36 3.36 4.36 5.36 5.51 6.36

Pittywood Road 6.45 x 7.45 x 8.50 x 10.01 these x 01 x 4.01 x 5.01 x x x

Wirksworth Market Place 6.50 7.40 7.50 8.40 8.55 9.40 10.05 times 40 05 until 3.40 4.05 4.40 5.05 5.40 5.55 6.40

Steeple Grange x 7.43 x 8.43 x 9.43 x past 43 x 3.43 x 4.43 x 5.43 5.58 6.43

Middleton New Road 6.55 x 7.55 x 9.00 x 10.10 each x 10 x 4.10 x 5.10 x x 6.48

Cromford, Market Place 7.02 7.47 8.02 8.47 9.07 9.47 10.17 hour 47 17 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.47 6.02 6.55

Matlock Bath Fishpond Hotel 7.05 7.50 8.05 8.50 9.10 9.50 10.20 50 20 3.50 4.20 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.05 6.58

Matlock Interchange 7.12 7.55 8.12 8.55 9.17 9.55 10.25 55 25 3.55 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.10 7.03

Matlock Bakewell Road       6.10 7.05 7.15 8.05 8.15 9.05 9.20 10.05 10.30 05 30 4.05 4.30 5.05 5.30 6.05 6.13 7.06

Darley Dale Broadwalk 6.17 7.15 8.15 9.15 10.15 15 4.15 5.15 6.15

Rowsley Opp Peak Village 6.22 7.20 8.20 9.20 10.20 20 4.20 5.20 6.20

Bakewell Matlock Street 6.28 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 28 4.28 5.28 6.28

Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:. 
(a normal Saturday service operates on 6.4 and 6X)



am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

service 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6E

P P P P P P P P

Ripley High Street Stop 2 6.17 6.42 7.12 7.52 8.32 9.02 9.32 02 32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.32

Heage Eagle Tavern 6.23 6.48 7.18 7.58 8.38 9.08 9.38 08 38 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.38 6.08 6.38

Alton Manor Opp Tesco x x x x x x x then x x x x x x x x x 6.44

Whitemoor Hunter Road x 6.56 x 8.06 x 9.16 x at 16 x 3.16 x 4.16 x 5.16 x 6.16 6.46

Belper Leisure Centre 6.35 x 7.30 x 8.50 x 9.50 these x 50 x 3.50 x 4.50 x 5.50 x 6.51

Ladywood Avenue, Bradwell Way x 7.00 x 8.10 x 9.20 x times 20 x until 3.20 x 4.20 x 5.20 x 6.20 x

Belper Trentbarton Bus Station  Arr 6.43 7.08 7.38 8.18 8.58 9.28 9.58 past 28 58 3.28 3.58 4.28 4.58 5.28 5.58 6.28 6.58

Belper Trentbarton Bus Station Dep 6.45 7.10 7.40 8.20 9.00 9.30 10.00 each 30 00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 x

Milford Strutt Arms 6.50 7.15 7.45 8.25 9.05 9.35 10.02 hour 35 05 3.35 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.35 6.05 6.35 x

Duffield, Milford Road 6.52 7.17 7.47 8.27 9.07 9.37 10.07 37 07 3.37 4.07 4.37 5.07 5.37 6.07 6.37 x

Allestree, Kings Croft 7.00 7.25 7.55 8.35 9.15 9.45 10.15 45 15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.15 6.45 x

Derby Corporation St Council House x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Derby, Bus Station (Bay 22) 7.13 7.38 8.13 8.53 9.28 9.58 10.28 58 28 3.58 4.28 4.58 5.28 5.58 6.28 6.58 x

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm

Service 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 6E

P P P P P P P

Derby, Bus Station (Bay 22) x x 6.15 7.00 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 05 35 5.05 5.35 6.35

Derby Corporation St Council House x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Allestree, Kings Croft x x 6.24 7.09 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 14 44 5.14 5.44 6.44

Duffield CoxOp x x 6.31 7.16 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 21 51 5.21 5.51 6.50

Milford Strutt Arms x x 6.35 7.20 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 then 25 55 5.25 5.55 6.53

Belper Trentbarton Bus Station x x x x x x x x x at x x x x x

Belper King Street 5.54 6.16 6.41 7.26 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 these 33 03 5.33 6.03 6.58

Ladywood Avenue Hayfield Close x 6.22 x 7.32 x 8.40 x 9.40 x times 40 x until 5.40 x x

Belper Leisure Centre 6.00 x 6.47 x 8.10 x 9.10 x 10.10 past x 10 x 6.10 7.04

Whitemoor Hunter Road x 6.25 x 7.35 x 8.44 x 9.44 x each 44 x 5.44 x 7.09

Alton Manor Tesco x x x x x x x x x hour x x x x 7.11

Openwoodgate, Black Bulls Head x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Derby Corporation St Council House x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Belper Trentbarton Bus Station x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Heage Eagle Tavern 6.09 6.32 7.00 7.42 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 52 22 5.52 6.22 7.17

Ripley High Street Stop 2 6.16 6.41 7.09 7.51 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 01 31 6.01 6.31 7.25

Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:. 
(a normal Saturday service operates on 6.4 and 6X)

P runs via Parkside in Heage

P runs via Parkside in Heage



pm pm pm

Nottingham, Friar Lane Stop F1 6.35 7.00 8.00

Nottingham, Broadmarsh B Stn Arr 6.38 7.03 8.03

Nottingham, Broadmarsh B Stn Dep 6.43 7.08 8.08

QMC Abbey Street 6.51 7.15 8.15

Beeston, Hawthorne Grove Mecca 7.03 7.20 8.20

Long Eaton, Green                    7.16 7.32 8.30

Long Eaton, Railway Station 7.21 7.37 8.34

Castle Donington, Bus Station 7.32 7.48 8.44

East Midlands Airport Dhl Cargo West 7.38 7.54 8.50

East Midlands Airport Terminal 7.42 7.58 8.54

East Midlands Gateway 7.46 8.02 8.58

pm pm pm

East Midlands Gateway 7.46 8.02 8.58

E Midlands Airport Terminal Arr 7.52 8.08 9.04

E Midlands Airport Terminal Dep 8.00 8.20 9.10

East Midlands Airport Dhl Cargo West 8.04 8.24 9.14

Castle Donington, Bus Station 8.11 8.30 9.20

Long Eaton, Railway Station 8.23 8.40 9.30

Long Eaton, Green                    8.30 8.44 9.34

Beeston, Hawthorne Grove Mecca 8.42 8.53 9.44

QMC Abbey Street 8.47 8.58 9.48

Nottingham, Friar Lane Stop F1 8.55 9.05 9.55

Nottingham, Broadmarsh B Stn 8.58 9.08 9.58

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



pm pm pm

Nottingham, Friar Lane Stop F1 6.15 6.50 7.45

Nottingham, Broadmarsh Bus Stn     6.22 6.54 7.49

West Bridgford, County Hall 6.28 6.59 7.54

Clifton, Nottingham Trent University 6.36 7.05 8.01

Clifton, Park & Ride 6.41 7.10 8.06

East Midlands Gateway 6.51 7.20 8.16

East Midlands Airport, Terminal 6.57 7.25 8.20

pm pm pm

East Midlands Airport, Terminal 7.05 7.35 8.25

East Midlands Gateway 7.09 7.39 8.29

Clifton, Park & Ride 7.19 7.49 8.39

Clifton, Nottingham Trent University 7.24 7.54 8.44

West Bridgford, County Hall 7.32 8.02 8.51

Nottingham, Railway Station 7.37 8.07 8.56

Nottingham, Friar Lane Stop F1 7.41 8.11 9.00

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Derby Bus Station 3.10 3.40 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.25

Derby Corportation Street x x x x x x x

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane End 3.20 x 4.30 x 5.30 x x

Mackworth, Radbourne Lane x 3.50 x 5.00 x 6.00 6.40

Langley Country Park x 3.51 x 5.01 x 6.01 6.41

Kirk Langley Church Lane 3.24 3.58 4.34 5.08 5.34 6.08 6.48

Brailsford Opp Rose & Crown 3.28 4.02 4.38 5.12 5.38 6.12 6.52

Hill Top, Pine Croft 3.40 x 4.50 x 5.50 x 7.03

Ashbourne Bus Station 3.50 4.20 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.10

Ashbourne, Qegs x x x x x x x

Mayfield Jubilee Square 3.56 4.26 5.06 5.36 6.06 6.36 7.16

Ellastone Duncombe Arms 4.02 5.12 6.12

Denstone Tavern 4.08 5.18 6.18

Rocester Garage 4.12 5.22 6.22

Uttoxeter Tesco 4.20 5.32 6.32

Uttoxeter Bus Station 4.25 5.40 6.40

Uttoxeter, Hawthornden Ave 4.30 5.45 6.45

pm pm pm pm pm pm

Uttoxeter, Hawthornden Ave 3.24 4.30 5.45 6.45

Uttoxeter Bus Station 3.35 4.40 5.55 6.55

Rocester Garage 3.45 4.50 6.05 7.05

Denstone Tavern 3.50 4.55 6.10 7.10

Ellastone Duncombe Arms 3.56 5.01 6.16 7.16

Mayfield Jubilee Square 4.02 4.37 5.07 5.40 6.22 7.22

Ashbourne, Qegs x x x x x x

Ashbourne Bus Station 4.15 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.30 7.30

Hill Top, Pine Croft 4.21 x 5.26 x 6.36 7.36

Brailsford Rose & Crown 4.33 5.04 5.38 6.04 6.48 7.48

Kirk Langley Flagshaw Lane 4.38 5.09 5.43 6.09 6.53 7.53

Langley Country Park x 5.16 x 6.16 x x

Mackworth Radbourne Lane End 4.42 5.18 5.47 6.18 6.57 7.57

Derby Corporation Street x x x x x x

Derby Bus Station 4.55 5.31 6.00 6.31 7.10 8.10



Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:

pm pm pm pm

Bus No A C C A

Mansfield Bus Station 5.50 6.10 6.40 7.10

Mansfield Leeming Street x x x x

King's Mill Hospital 5.57 6.17 6.47 7.16

Sutton Bus Station 6.09 6.25 6.55 7.23

Sutton Leamington Drive 6.16 x x 7.30

Kirkby Cross x x x 7.35

Kirkby Copeland Road 6.22 x x x

Sutton Junction, West Notts College x 6.34 7.04 x

Coxmoor Estate Glenside x 6.39 7.09 x

Kirkby Diamond Avenue x 6.45 7.15 x

Kirkby Ellis Street 6.34 x 7.40

Nuncargate James Street 6.40 x 7.45

Annesley Woodhouse, Fox Street 6.46 x 7.50

Annesley Badger Box, Forest Road 6.48 x 7.52

Annesley Badger Box x 7.20 x

Newstead Triangle 6.51 x 7.55

Hucknall National School 6.56 7.26 8.00

Hucknall Vine Terrace Stop Hs1 7.00 7.30 8.04

Hucknall Titchfield St Stop Ts2 x

Hucknall, Football Ground x

Broomhill Beardall Street 7.04

City Hospital 7.14

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station 7.25

pm pm pm

B C A

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station 6.55 7.05 7.30

Nottm Lower Parliament St Stop V4 x x x

City Hospital 7.05 7.15 7.40

Broomhill Beardall Street 7.15 7.25 7.50

Hucknall Titchfield St Stop Ts2 7.20 7.29 7.54

Hucknall, Football Ground x x x

Hucknall National School 7.24 7.32 7.57

Newstead Musters Road x x 8.01

Annesley Badger Box 7.29 7.37 x

Annesley Badger Box, Forest Road x x 8.04

Annesley Woodhouse, Fox Street x x 8.06

Nuncargate James Street x x 8.11

Kirkby Nag's Head 7.36 7.44 8.17

Coxmoor Estate Glenside x 7.48 x

Sutton Junction, West Notts College x 7.52 x

Kirkby Copeland Road x x x

Kirkby Cross 7.43 x 8.21

Sutton Leamington Drive x x 8.24

Sutton Bus Station 7.51 8.01 8.31

King's Mill Hospital 8.07 8.37

Mansfield Bus Station 8.13 8.43



pm pm pm

Cotmanhay Farm Beauvale Drive 5.31 5.46 6.01

Cotmanhay Bridge Street 5.35 5.50 6.05

Ilkeston Tesco 5.40 5.55 6.10

Ilkeston Wharncliffe Road        5.48 6.03 6.18

Trowell Festival 5.56 6.11 6.26

Balloon Wood Crossroads 6.00 6.15 6.30

Wollaton The Wheelhouse 6.05 6.20 6.35

Wollaton Crown Island 6.09 6.24 6.39

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station 6.24 6.39 6.54

pm pm pm

Nottingham Victoria Bus Station 6.15 6.30 6.45

Nottingham The Cornerhouse x x x

Wollaton The Wheelhouse 6.23 6.38 6.53

Wollaton Crown Island 6.32 6.47 7.02

Balloon Wood Crossroads 6.37 6.52 7.07

Trowell Festival 6.41 6.56 7.11

Ilkeston Wharncliffe Road        6.49 7.04 7.19

Ilkeston Tesco 6.54 7.09 7.24

Cotmanhay Bridge Street 6.59 7.14 7.29

Cotmanhay Farm Beauvale Drive 7.01 7.16 7.31

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



V3Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:. 

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Derby, Bus Station x 6.55 7.50 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.15 5.15 6.15

Derby, The Quad 5.55 x x x x x x x x x x x x

Littleover, Chain Lane 6.08 7.08 8.04 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.29 5.29 6.29

Nuffield Hospital 6.10 7.10 8.08 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.33 5.33 6.33

Heatherton, Maize Close x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Heatherton, Hollybrook Medical Centre x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Findern, Green 6.16 7.16 8.14 9.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 1.29 2.29 3.29 4.39 5.39 6.39

Willington, Beech Avenue 6.21 7.21 8.20 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.45 5.45 6.45

Repton, Cross 6.24 7.24 8.24 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 3.39 4.49 5.49 6.49

Newton Solney, Unicorn Inn 6.28 7.28 8.28 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.53 5.53 6.53

Burton, High Street 6.38 7.38 8.40 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 5.05 6.05 7.05

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Burton, High Street 6.50 7.50 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.10 5.20 6.25 7.15

Newton Solney, Brickmakers Arms 7.00 8.00 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.20 5.30 6.35 7.24

Repton, Cross 7.05 8.05 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.25 5.35 6.40 7.28

Willington, Beech Avenue 7.07 8.08 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.28 5.38 6.43 7.30

Findern, Green 7.12 8.14 9.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 1.29 2.29 3.29 4.34 5.44 6.49 7.35

Heatherton, Maize Close x x x x x x x x x x x x 7.43

Heatherton, Hollybrook Medical Centre x x x x x x x x x x x x 7.45

Opp Nuffield Hospital 7.18 8.20 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.40 5.50 6.55 7.48

Littleover, Chain Lane 7.22 8.24 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 3.39 4.44 5.54 6.59 7.51

Derby, The Quad x x x x x x x x x x x x x

Derby, Bus Station 7.36 8.40 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 5.00 6.10 7.12 8.02



Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:

pm pm pm pm

Derby, Bus Station 5.35 6.05 6.30 7.00

Royal Derby Hospital 5.46 6.16 6.41 7.11

Mickleover, Square 5.51 6.21 6.45 7.15

Etwall, Spread Eagle 5.57 6.27 6.51 7.21

Hilton, Foss Road 6.04 6.34 6.58 7.28

Hatton, Scropton Road 6.14 6.44 7.08 7.38

Tutbury, High Street 6.16 6.46 7.10 7.40

Rolleston, Spread Eagle 6.22 6.52 7.16 7.46

Stretton, Britannia Drive 6.30 7.00 7.24 7.54

Burton, Bargates 6.35 7.05 7.29 7.59

Burton, High Street                    6.39 7.09 7.33 8.03

Burton Train Station 6.49 7.14

pm pm

Burton, Bargates 6.36 7.06

Burton, High Street                    6.45 7.10

Burton Train Station 6.49 7.14

Stretton, Britannia Drive 6.56 7.21

Rolleston, Spread Eagle 7.04 7.29

Tutbury, High Street 7.08 7.33

Hatton, Scropton Road 7.10 7.35

Hilton, Foss Road 7.17 7.42

Etwall, Spread Eagle 7.23 7.48

Mickleover, Square 7.28 7.53

Royal Derby Hospital 7.32 7.57

Derby, Bus Station 7.41 8.06



pm pm pm

Derby, Victoria Street 5.50 6.10 7.10

Via A38 x x x

Stretton Church x x x

Burton High Street 6.25 6.45 7.40

pm pm pm

Burton High Street 6.30 6.50 7.40

Stretton Church x x x

Via A38 x x x

Derby, Corporation Street 6.55 7.15 8.05

Derby, Victoria Street 7.05 7.20 8.10

Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service until 6.10pm journey from Derby and 
6.50pm from Burton. Then the following service will operate:			 
		



am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road                 5.32 6.32 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.32 5.32

Kirk Hallam, St Norbert Dr/Nutbrook Cres 5.40 6.40 7.40 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 5.40

Kirk Hallam, Queen Elizabeth Way 5.42 6.42 7.42 8.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.42 5.42

Kirk Hallam, Godfrey Drive/Wyndale Drive 5.44 6.44 7.44 8.44 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.44

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road                 5.52 6.52 7.52 8.52 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.52

31Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:. 



pm pm pm pm

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road                 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.54

Ilkeston, First Choice 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59

Ilkeston, Granby Junior School 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04

Ilkeston Community Hospital 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.07

Shipley, Hassock Lane North 3.12 4.12 5.12 6.12

Heanor, Wilmot Street 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25

Langley Mill, Opp Trentbarton Depot 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28

Eastwood, Morrisons 3.35 4.35 5.35 6.35

Brinsley, Broad Lane 3.40 4.40 5.40

Underwood, Institute 3.43 4.43 5.43

Sherwood Business Park 3.48 4.48 5.48

Annesley, Badger Box 3.53 4.53 5.53

Kirkby, Pond Street 4.00 5.00 6.00

Sutton, Crown & Woolpack 4.12 5.12 6.12

Mansfield, Bus Station 4.26 5.26 6.26

pm pm pm

Mansfield, Bus Station 4.32 5.32 6.32

Sutton Crown & Woolpack 4.46 5.46 6.46

Kirkby Ellis Street 4.58 5.58 6.58

Annesley Badger Box 5.05 6.05 7.05

Sherwood Business Park 5.08 6.08 7.08

Underwood Institute 5.15 6.15 7.15

Brinsley Post Office 5.18 6.18 7.18

Eastwood Opp Sun Inn 5.23 6.23 7.23

Langley Mill, Trentbarton Depot 5.29 6.29 7.29

Heanor, Wilmot Street                          5.36 6.33 7.33

Shipley, Hassock Lane North 5.42

Ilkeston Community Hospital 5.47

Ilkeston, Granby Junior School 5.50

Ilkeston, Bath Street Bottom 5.53

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road                 5.56

33Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



pm pm pm pm

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road                 4.24 5.24 6.24 7.24

Ilkeston, First Choice 4.29 5.29 6.29 7.29

Ilkeston, Granby Junior School 4.34 5.34 6.34 7.34

Ilkeston Community Hospital 4.37 5.37 6.37 7.37

Shipley, Hassock Lane North 4.42 5.42 6.42 7.42

Marlpool Farm, Buxton Avenue 4.44 5.44 6.44 7.44

Heanor, Wilmot Street                          4.55 5.55 6.53 7.53

Langley Mill, Opp Trentbarton Depot 4.58 5.58 6.56 7.56

Aldercar, Church 5.01 6.01

Eastwood, Library 5.10 6.10

Giltbrook, Ikea Retail Park 5.17 6.17

Kimberley, Library 5.22

Larkfield Road, Larks Nest 5.25

Watnall, Royal Oak 5.27

Lovesey Avenue 5.33

Westville,  Trent Drive 5.36

Hucknall, Market Place 5.43

Hucknall, Vine Terrace 5.45

Hucknall, Tesco 5.48

Hucknall, Railway Station 5.49

pm pm pm pm

Hucknall, Railway Station 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08

Hucknall, Tesco 3.09 4.09 5.09 6.09

Hucknall, Vine Terrace 3.12 4.12 5.12 6.12

Westville,  Trent Drive 3.19 4.19 5.19 6.19

Lovesey Avenue 3.23 4.23 5.23 6.23

Watnall, Royal Oak 3.29 4.29 5.29 6.29

Larkfield Road, Larks Nest 3.32 4.32 5.32 6.32

Kimberley, Opp Library 3.36 4.36 5.36 6.36

Giltbrook, Ikea Retail Park 3.40 4.40 5.40 6.40

Eastwood, Tsb 3.48 4.48 5.48 6.48

Aldercar, Church 3.56 4.56 5.56 6.56

Langley Mill, Trentbarton Depot 3.59 4.59 5.59 6.59

Heanor, Wilmot Street                          4.06 5.06 6.06 7.03

Marlpool Farm, Buxton Avenue 4.14 5.14 6.14

Shipley, Hassock Lane North 4.16 5.16 6.16

Ilkeston Community Hospital 4.21 5.21 6.21

Ilkeston, Granby Junior School 4.24 5.24 6.24

Ilkeston, Bath Street Bottom 4.27 5.27 6.27

Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road                 4.30 5.30 6.30

34Christmas Eve
A normal Saturday service will operate until the following times:



am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Ripley, Market Place 6.30 7.25 8.30 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.45 3.35 4.50 6.05

Swanwick, Church 6.34 7.29 8.34 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.49 3.39 4.54 6.09

Leabrooks Corner 6.38 7.33 8.38 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.53 3.43 4.58 6.13

Riddings ByxPass 6.42 7.37 8.42 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.57 3.47 5.02 6.17

Ironville, King William Street 6.45 7.40 8.45 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 3.00 3.50 5.05 6.20

Jacksdale, Monument 6.47 7.42 8.47 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 3.02 3.52 5.07 6.22

Selston, Wildes Corner 6.53 7.48 8.53 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 3.08 3.58 5.13 6.28

Pinxton Toll Bar 7.02 8.00 9.03 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.18 4.08 5.23 6.38

Kirkby Cross 7.07 8.06 9.08 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.23 4.13 5.28 6.43

Kirkby, Pond Street 7.14 8.12 9.14 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.30 4.19 5.34 6.49

Sutton Junction, West Notts College 7.16 8.16 9.16 10.21 11.21 12.21 1.21 2.21 3.33 4.22 5.36 6.51

Sutton, Bus Station                   6.30 7.30 8.27 9.27 10.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.47 4.40 5.55

Kings Mill Hospital, Adj 6.37 7.37 8.39 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 3.57 4.50 6.05

Glenair, Lower Oakham Way 6.43 7.43 8.46 9.46 HL HL HL HL HL 4.04 4.57 6.12

West Notts College 6.49 7.49 8.52 9.52 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 4.10 5.03 6.18

Mansfield Bus Station 6.57 7.57 9.02 10.02 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 4.20 5.15 6.30

am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Mansfield Bus Station 7.00 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.15 4.25 5.30 6.35

West Notts College 7.08 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.23 4.35 5.40 6.43

Glenair, Lower Oakham Way 7.14 8.19 9.19 HL HL HL HL HL HL 4.41 5.46 6.49

Kings Mill Hospital, Opp 7.20 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.35 4.48 5.53 6.55

Sutton, Bus Station                     6.25 7.30 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.45 5.00 6.10 7.03

Sutton Junction, West Notts College 6.32 7.37 8.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.52 5.07 6.17

Kirkby, Council Offices 6.37 7.42 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.47 3.57 5.12 6.22

Kirkby Cross 6.41 7.46 8.51 9.51 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 4.01 5.16 6.26

Pinxton Toll Bar 6.46 7.51 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 4.06 5.21 6.31

Selston, Wildes Corner 6.55 8.00 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.15 5.30 6.40

Jacksdale, Monument 7.01 8.06 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11 2.11 3.11 4.21 5.36 6.46

Ironville, King William Street 7.03 8.08 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.23 5.38 6.48

Riddings ByxPass 7.05 8.10 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.25 5.40 6.50

Leabrooks Corner 7.10 8.15 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.30 5.45 6.55

Swanwick, Church 7.14 8.19 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.34 5.49 6.59

Ripley, Market Place 7.20 8.25 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.40 5.55 7.05

90Christmas Eve
the following timetable will operate:. 


